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Carn Brea & Helston Sprint Meet 2017 
Results - Session 1 

 

DNF = Did not finish DQ = Disqualified NS   = Did not swim 

Event 1  Girls 9 Year Olds 100m IM 
 
1 Alisha Freeman Frome 1:41.20 
2 Alisha Swart Bude 1:47.10 
3 Milly Tregaskes Truro City 1:47.11 
4 Mea Ford St Austell 1:50.90 
5 Isla Burt Penzance 1:51.09 
6 Isla Pollak Dinnaton 1:54.03 
7 Chloe McDonnell St Austell 1:55.74 
8 Evie Thompson CBHSC 1:57.26 
9 Taryn Banks Truro City 2:01.32 
10 Gracie Rigg CBHSC 2:08.55 
--- Kirsty Orbell Truro City DQ 
 8.2 Arms not brought forward simultaneously - fly 
--- Frida Gallego-Cooper Dinnaton DQ 
 8.3 Alternating movement of legs or feet - fly 
--- Hazel Orbell Truro City DQ 
 9.3 Finish of each stroke not in accordance with rules 
for the particular stroke - IM 
 
Event 1  Girls 10 Year Olds 100m IM 
 
1 Evie Belt CBHSC 1:30.38 
2 Amelia Durant CBHSC 1:30.49 
3 Maisy Hawkins CBHSC 1:37.18 
4 Tiegan Allan Truro City 1:38.91 
5 Senara Rodda CBHSC 1:42.03 
6 Sky Trevena St Austell 1:43.21 
7 Ellen Stokes CBHSC 1:46.11 
8 Ruby Coleman Launceston 1:46.42 
9 Tabitha Delbridge CBHSC 1:47.45 
10 Kerenza Dunstan CBHSC 1:55.56 
11 Molly Rogers Truro City 1:58.24 
12 Sowenna Bateman CBHSC 2:01.92 
--- Camilla Kingston Penzance DQ 
 9.3 Finish of each stroke not in accordance with rules 
for the particular stroke - IM 
--- Bryher Walford N Cornwall DQ 
 8.3 Alternating movement of legs or feet - fly 
--- Ella Huddy Truro City DQ 
 8.3 Movements of the legs not simultaneous - fly 
 
Event 1  Girls 11 Year Olds 100m IM 
 
1 Annabelle Williams St Ives Bay 1:25.92 
2 Amy Thomas St Austell 1:26.08 
3 Isabelle Setchell St Austell 1:26.21 
4 Mia Penberthy Truro City 1:26.45 
5 Morenwyn Cowling Launceston 1:27.48 
6 Hollie Durant CBHSC 1:29.59 
7 Lydia Trudgeon St Austell 1:29.70 
8 Lexie Frost Penzance 1:30.20 
9 India Castle Truro City 1:30.61 
10 Scarlet Thornton St Ives Bay 1:33.11 
11 Caitlin Rescorl N Cornwall 1:33.20 
12 Poppy Phillips St Austell 1:33.66 
13 Evie Bishop-Pell Truro City 1:34.03 
14 Olivia Cockle Penzance 1:34.71 
15 Lucia Davy Penzance 1:37.44 
16 Abby Martyn Truro City 1:37.84 
17 May Keeble CBHSC 1:38.33 
18 Grace Turnock CBHSC 1:39.22 
19 Eva Ford St Austell 1:39.29 
20 Isla Cann Houghton Bude 1:40.66 
21 Jessica Biggs St Austell 1:40.91 
22 Charlotte Lyford CBHSC 1:40.94 

23 Kate Staples CBHSC 1:43.74 
24 Katie Plowright Truro City 1:43.75 
25 Tegan Ware Truro City 1:43.86 
26 Madeleine Wiles Truro City 1:44.75 
27 Lucy Webster CBHSC 1:48.00 
28 Millie Gilhespy Bude 1:48.16 
29 Margaret Wiltshire CBHSC 1:52.07 
30 Marnie Cole Penzance 1:55.29 
--- Grace Bahadoor Frome DQ 
 7.6 Touch not simultaneous and/or hands not 
separated - breast 
 
Event 1  Girls 12 Year Olds 100m IM 
 
1 Abbie Downing Truro City 1:22.92 
2 Rosemary Edwards Penzance 1:23.93 
3 Jasmine Edwards Penzance 1:25.34 
4 Emily Gray St Austell 1:25.73 
5 Josie Plant Truro City 1:27.96 
6 Aimee Walters St Austell 1:31.75 
7 Lily Durrant Penzance 1:31.90 
8 Caja Sibley Bude 1:33.06 
9 Isabel Kendall Frome 1:33.33 
10 Daisy Rixon Penzance 1:33.96 
11 Myah Swart Bude 1:34.53 
12 Phoebe Jordan-Shilling N Cornwall 1:43.89 
--- Mia Barr Truro City DQ 
 9.1 Incorrect individual stroke order (Fly, Back, Breast, 
Free) - IM 
 
Event 1  Girls 13 Year Olds 100m IM 
 
1 Caja Rodda CBHSC 1:12.99 
2 Molly Haines Penzance 1:16.31 
3 Isabella Davy Penzance 1:18.69 
4 Bryluen Cowling Launceston 1:18.90 
5 Maddie Walker Penzance 1:19.21 
6 Aurora Burrowes St Austell 1:19.35 
7 Sophie Perl Sturman N Cornwall 1:23.75 
8 Lilly Hardy Penzance 1:24.23 
9 Holly Singer Frome 1:26.67 
10 Lauren Billing Frome 1:29.92 
11 Ruby Dylan Penzance 1:40.33 
12 Sapphire Brimacombe-French CBHSC 1:49.89 
 
Event 1  Girls 14 Year Olds 100m IM 
 
1 Melody Roberts Penzance 1:15.22 
2 Lani Anthoney CBHSC 1:17.85 
3 Amelia Hambly N Cornwall 1:18.24 
4 Gracie Tooley N Cornwall 1:18.50 
5 Cody Sleeman Launceston 1:19.00 
6 Verity Lynes Bude 1:20.93 
7 Antonia Sparling Penzance 1:21.35 
8 Lucy Shepherd CBHSC 1:21.45 
9 Milly Roach Penzance 1:21.52 
10 Charlotte Bell Penzance 1:22.26 
11 Laura James Truro City 1:23.17 
12 Jamaya Cabo N Cornwall 1:24.98 
13 Iona O'Connell Penzance 1:28.17 
14 Chloe Adam CBHSC 1:28.53 
15 Izzy Moore St Austell 1:30.27 
16 Aimee Best N Cornwall 1:30.63 
--- Grace James Launceston DQ 
 9.3 Finish of each stroke not in accordance with rules 
for the particular stroke - IM 
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Carn Brea & Helston Sprint Meet 2017 
Results - Session 1 

 

DNF = Did not finish DQ = Disqualified NS   = Did not swim 

Event 1  Girls 15 Year Olds 100m IM 
 
1 Jade Exell CBHSC 1:16.23 
2 Harriet Sparling Penzance 1:16.38 
3 Olivia James Truro City 1:27.21 
4 Georgia Wheeler Frome 1:31.57 
--- Kerris Phillips CBHSC DQ 
 7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands - 
breast 
 
Event 1  Girls 16 & Over 100m IM 
 
1 Jodie Kotenko Truro City 1:12.47 
2 Shannon O'Connell Penzance 1:12.66 
3 Lauren Prouse CBHSC 1:15.51 
 
Event 1  Girls 9-14 100m IM 
(For entry to Junior Girls Skins) 
 
1 Caja Rodda CBHSC 1:12.99 
2 Melody Roberts Penzance 1:15.22 
3 Molly Haines Penzance 1:16.31 
4 Lani Anthoney CBHSC 1:17.85 
5 Amelia Hambly N Cornwall 1:18.24 
6 Gracie Tooley N Cornwall 1:18.50 
7 Isabella Davy Penzance 1:18.69 
8 Bryluen Cowling Launceston 1:18.90 
9 Cody Sleeman Launceston 1:19.00 
10 Maddie Walker Penzance 1:19.21 
11 Aurora Burrowes St Austell 1:19.35 
12 Verity Lynes Bude 1:20.93 
13 Antonia Sparling Penzance 1:21.35 
14 Lucy Shepherd CBHSC 1:21.45 
15 Milly Roach Penzance 1:21.52 
16 Charlotte Bell Penzance 1:22.26 
17 Abbie Downing Truro City 1:22.92 
18 Laura James Truro City 1:23.17 
19 Sophie Perl Sturman N Cornwall 1:23.75 
20 Rosemary Edwards Penzance 1:23.93 
21 Lilly Hardy Penzance 1:24.23 
22 Jamaya Cabo N Cornwall 1:24.98 
23 Jasmine Edwards Penzance 1:25.34 
24 Emily Gray St Austell 1:25.73 
25 Annabelle Williams St Ives Bay 1:25.92 
26 Amy Thomas St Austell 1:26.08 
27 Isabelle Setchell St Austell 1:26.21 
28 Mia Penberthy Truro City 1:26.45 
29 Holly Singer Frome 1:26.67 
30 Morenwyn Cowling Launceston 1:27.48 
31 Josie Plant Truro City 1:27.96 
32 Iona O'Connell Penzance 1:28.17 
33 Chloe Adam CBHSC 1:28.53 
34 Hollie Durant CBHSC 1:29.59 
35 Lydia Trudgeon St Austell 1:29.70 
36 Lauren Billing Frome 1:29.92 
37 Lexie Frost Penzance 1:30.20 
38 Izzy Moore St Austell 1:30.27 
39 Evie Belt CBHSC 1:30.38 
40 Amelia Durant CBHSC 1:30.49 
41 India Castle Truro City 1:30.61 
42 Aimee Best N Cornwall 1:30.63 
43 Aimee Walters St Austell 1:31.75 
44 Lily Durrant Penzance 1:31.90 
45 Caja Sibley Bude 1:33.06 
46 Scarlet Thornton St Ives Bay 1:33.11 
47 Caitlin Rescorl N Cornwall 1:33.20 
48 Isabel Kendall Frome 1:33.33 

49 Poppy Phillips St Austell 1:33.66 
50 Daisy Rixon Penzance 1:33.96 
51 Evie Bishop-Pell Truro City 1:34.03 
52 Myah Swart Bude 1:34.53 
53 Olivia Cockle Penzance 1:34.71 
54 Maisy Hawkins CBHSC 1:37.18 
55 Lucia Davy Penzance 1:37.44 
56 Abby Martyn Truro City 1:37.84 
57 May Keeble CBHSC 1:38.33 
58 Tiegan Allan Truro City 1:38.91 
59 Grace Turnock CBHSC 1:39.22 
60 Eva Ford St Austell 1:39.29 
61 Ruby Dylan Penzance 1:40.33 
62 Isla Cann Houghton Bude 1:40.66 
63 Jessica Biggs St Austell 1:40.91 
64 Charlotte Lyford CBHSC 1:40.94 
65 Alisha Freeman Frome 1:41.20 
66 Senara Rodda CBHSC 1:42.03 
67 Sky Trevena St Austell 1:43.21 
68 Kate Staples CBHSC 1:43.74 
69 Katie Plowright Truro City 1:43.75 
70 Tegan Ware Truro City 1:43.86 
71 Phoebe Jordan-Shilling N Cornwall 1:43.89 
72 Madeleine Wiles Truro City 1:44.75 
73 Ellen Stokes CBHSC 1:46.11 
74 Ruby Coleman Launceston 1:46.42 
75 Alisha Swart Bude 1:47.10 
76 Milly Tregaskes Truro City 1:47.11 
77 Tabitha Delbridge CBHSC 1:47.45 
78 Lucy Webster CBHSC 1:48.00 
79 Millie Gilhespy Bude 1:48.16 
80 Sapphire Brimacombe-French CBHSC 1:49.89 
81 Mea Ford St Austell 1:50.90 
82 Isla Burt Penzance 1:51.09 
83 Margaret Wiltshire CBHSC 1:52.07 
84 Isla Pollak Dinnaton 1:54.03 
85 Marnie Cole Penzance 1:55.29 
86 Kerenza Dunstan CBHSC 1:55.56 
87 Chloe McDonnell St Austell 1:55.74 
88 Evie Thompson CBHSC 1:57.26 
89 Molly Rogers Truro City 1:58.24 
90 Taryn Banks Truro City 2:01.32 
91 Sowenna Bateman CBHSC 2:01.92 
92 Gracie Rigg CBHSC 2:08.55 
--- Grace James Launceston DQ 
 9.3 Finish of each stroke not in accordance with rules 
for the particular stroke - IM 
--- Grace Bahadoor Frome DQ 
 7.6 Touch not simultaneous and/or hands not 
separated - breast 
--- Frida Gallego-Cooper Dinnaton DQ 
 8.3 Alternating movement of legs or feet - fly 
--- Hazel Orbell Truro City DQ 
 9.3 Finish of each stroke not in accordance with rules 
for the particular stroke - IM 
--- Ella Huddy Truro City DQ 
 8.3 Movements of the legs not simultaneous - fly 
--- Kirsty Orbell Truro City DQ 
 8.2 Arms not brought forward simultaneously - fly 
--- Bryher Walford N Cornwall DQ 
 8.3 Alternating movement of legs or feet - fly 
--- Camilla Kingston Penzance DQ 
 9.3 Finish of each stroke not in accordance with rules 
for the particular stroke - IM 
--- Mia Barr Truro City DQ 
 9.1 Incorrect individual stroke order (Fly, Back, Breast, 
Free) - IM 
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Carn Brea & Helston Sprint Meet 2017 
Results - Session 1 

 

DNF = Did not finish DQ = Disqualified NS   = Did not swim 

 Event 1  Girls 15-99 100m IM 
(For entry to Senior Girls Skins) 
 
1 Jodie Kotenko Truro City 1:12.47 
2 Shannon O'Connell Penzance 1:12.66 
3 Lauren Prouse CBHSC 1:15.51 
4 Jade Exell CBHSC 1:16.23 
5 Harriet Sparling Penzance 1:16.38 
6 Olivia James Truro City 1:27.21 
7 Georgia Wheeler Frome 1:31.57 
--- Kerris Phillips CBHSC DQ 
 7.6 Did not touch at turn or finish with both hands - 
breast 
 
Event 2  Boys 9 Year Olds 100m IM 
 
1 Elliot Stoddard Truro City 1:36.90 
2 Samuel Hoffen St Austell 1:40.99 
3 Kieran Nile St Austell 1:41.97 
4 Oscar Adams Launceston 1:50.71 
--- Henry Hocking Truro City DQ 
 7.4 Leg movements not on the same plane - breast 
--- Kai Handford CBHSC DQ 
 9.1 Incorrect individual stroke order (Fly, Back, Breast, 
Free) - IM 
--- Hugo Jones Frome DQ 
 8.3 Alternating movement of legs or feet - fly 
 
Event 2  Boys 10 Year Olds 100m IM 
 
1 Michael Doyle St Ives Bay 1:25.16 
2 Harry Richards St Austell 1:33.87 
3 Joe O'Hara Hatfield 1:35.73 
4 Loki Newton St Austell 1:36.31 
5 Louis Thomson N Cornwall 1:37.34 
6 Benjamin Dawson Penzance 1:37.62 
7 Michael Long CBHSC 1:39.73 
8 Marc Copping N Cornwall 1:42.40 
9 Oscar Marr Penzance 1:46.27 
--- Barney Gilbert CBHSC DQ 
 8.3 Movements of the legs not simultaneous - fly 
--- Haydn Stone Dinnaton DQ 
 7.6 Touch not simultaneous and/or hands not 
separated - breast 
--- Eddie Cartwright Launceston DQ 
 9.3 Finish of each stroke not in accordance with rules 
for the particular stroke - IM 
 
Event 2  Boys 11 Year Olds 100m IM 
 
1 Joseph Nile St Austell 1:24.21 
2 Sebastien Henderson St Austell 1:25.09 
3 Tom Phillips CBHSC 1:27.26 
4 George Barnicle St Austell 1:28.50 
5 Adam Copping N Cornwall 1:29.96 
6 Lewis Williams St Ives Bay 1:30.16 
7 John Pritchard N Cornwall 1:31.83 
8 Jake Cartwright St Ives Bay 1:31.96 
9 Dominic Butterfield Penzance 1:31.98 
10 James Belshaw CBHSC 1:32.24 
11 Tristan Bowen N Cornwall 1:32.46 
12 Stan Rogers Truro City 1:32.83 
13 Harry Morgan-Hughes Dinnaton 1:33.35 
14 Jowen Dupuy Truro City 1:36.65 
15 Harvey O'Dell St Ives Bay 1:37.21 
16 Thomas Greet St Austell 1:38.21 
17 Dan Ward Truro City 1:39.43 

18 Theo Hosking Launceston 1:41.90 
19 George Ward CBHSC 1:43.18 
20 Cody Maidment-Windsor Frome 1:49.21 
21 Gareth Everton Frome 1:59.96 
--- Adam Long Bude DQ 
 8.4 At turn or finish, did not touch with both hands - fly 
--- Luke Orbell Truro City DQ 
 9.3 Finish of each stroke not in accordance with rules 
for the particular stroke - IM 
 
Event 2  Boys 12 Year Olds 100m IM 
 
1 Oliver Waller St Austell 1:20.85 
2 Dylan Cole Penzance 1:22.52 
3 Ben Laidler CBHSC 1:30.66 
4 Joe James Launceston 1:45.80 
--- Seth Harvey St Austell DQ 
 7.5 Feet not turned out during the propulsive part of 
the kick - breast 
 
Event 2  Boys 13 Year Olds 100m IM 
 
1 Angus Nile St Austell 1:09.60 
2 Charlie Varker St Austell 1:10.18 
3 Logan Chatterjea Camelford 1:13.65 
4 Murray Stevenson Penzance 1:18.62 
5 Olly Taylor N Cornwall 1:20.15 
6 Shay Brent Launceston 1:21.77 
7 Lloyd Stone Dinnaton 1:24.86 
8 Ben Edwards Truro City 1:25.63 
 
Event 2  Boys 14 Year Olds 100m IM 
 
1 Mikey Pond Truro City 1:11.82 
2 Jack Reynolds St Austell 1:17.70 
3 Will Frost Penzance 1:18.30 
4 Joshua Tonkin Penzance 1:19.83 
5 Mace Dickinson CBHSC 1:22.64 
6 Harry Japes Launceston 1:33.90 
 
Event 2  Boys 15 Year Olds 100m IM 
 
1 Ben Hallam CBHSC 1:07.44 
2 Daniel Lyford CBHSC 1:07.76 
3 Mark Penrose CBHSC 1:11.86 
4 Fletcher Stevenson Penzance 1:12.68 
5 Ben Friday Penzance 1:15.17 
6 Ellis Rusden CBHSC 1:31.05 
 
Event 2  Boys 16 & Over 100m IM 
 
1 Jack Rogers Truro City 1:03.30 
2 Euan Dungavel Truro City 1:06.20 
3 Steven Lewis CBHSC 1:07.62 
4 Tommi Henderson St Austell 1:08.73 
5 Tom Taylor N Cornwall 1:09.67 
6 Jack Gregorius Honiton 1:13.43 
7 David Freckelton CBHSC 1:23.58 
--- Jacob Friday Penzance DQ 
 9.3 Finish of each stroke not in accordance with rules 
for the particular stroke - IM 
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Carn Brea & Helston Sprint Meet 2017 
Results - Session 1 

 

DNF = Did not finish DQ = Disqualified NS   = Did not swim 

Event 2  Boys 9-14 100m IM 
(For entry to Junior Boys Skins) 
 
1 Angus Nile St Austell 1:09.60 
2 Charlie Varker St Austell 1:10.18 
3 Mikey Pond Truro City 1:11.82 
4 Logan Chatterjea Camelford 1:13.65 
5 Jack Reynolds St Austell 1:17.70 
6 Will Frost Penzance 1:18.30 
7 Murray Stevenson Penzance 1:18.62 
8 Joshua Tonkin Penzance 1:19.83 
9 Olly Taylor N Cornwall 1:20.15 
10 Oliver Waller St Austell 1:20.85 
11 Shay Brent Launceston 1:21.77 
12 Dylan Cole Penzance 1:22.52 
13 Mace Dickinson CBHSC 1:22.64 
14 Joseph Nile St Austell 1:24.21 
15 Lloyd Stone Dinnaton 1:24.86 
16 Sebastien Henderson St Austell 1:25.09 
17 Michael Doyle St Ives Bay 1:25.16 
18 Ben Edwards Truro City 1:25.63 
19 Tom Phillips CBHSC 1:27.26 
20 George Barnicle St Austell 1:28.50 
21 Adam Copping N Cornwall 1:29.96 
22 Lewis Williams St Ives Bay 1:30.16 
23 Ben Laidler CBHSC 1:30.66 
24 John Pritchard N Cornwall 1:31.83 
25 Jake Cartwright St Ives Bay 1:31.96 
26 Dominic Butterfield Penzance 1:31.98 
27 James Belshaw CBHSC 1:32.24 
28 Tristan Bowen N Cornwall 1:32.46 
29 Stan Rogers Truro City 1:32.83 
30 Harry Morgan-Hughes Dinnaton 1:33.35 
31 Harry Richards St Austell 1:33.87 
32 Harry Japes Launceston 1:33.90 
33 Joe O'Hara Hatfield 1:35.73 
34 Loki Newton St Austell 1:36.31 
35 Jowen Dupuy Truro City 1:36.65 
36 Elliot Stoddard Truro City 1:36.90 
37 Harvey O'Dell St Ives Bay 1:37.21 
38 Louis Thomson N Cornwall 1:37.34 
39 Benjamin Dawson Penzance 1:37.62 
40 Thomas Greet St Austell 1:38.21 
41 Dan Ward Truro City 1:39.43 
42 Michael Long CBHSC 1:39.73 
43 Samuel Hoffen St Austell 1:40.99 
44 Theo Hosking Launceston 1:41.90 
45 Kieran Nile St Austell 1:41.97 
46 Marc Copping N Cornwall 1:42.40 
47 George Ward CBHSC 1:43.18 
48 Joe James Launceston 1:45.80 
49 Oscar Marr Penzance 1:46.27 
50 Cody Maidment-Windsor Frome 1:49.21 
51 Oscar Adams Launceston 1:50.71 
52 Gareth Everton Frome 1:59.96 
--- Seth Harvey St Austell DQ 
 7.5 Feet not turned out during the propulsive part of 
the kick - breast 
--- Kai Handford CBHSC DQ 
 9.1 Incorrect individual stroke order (Fly, Back, Breast, 
Free) - IM 
--- Eddie Cartwright Launceston DQ 
 9.3 Finish of each stroke not in accordance with rules 
for the particular stroke - IM 
--- Adam Long Bude DQ 
 8.4 At turn or finish, did not touch with both hands - fly 

--- Barney Gilbert CBHSC DQ 
 8.3 Movements of the legs not simultaneous - fly 
--- Haydn Stone Dinnaton DQ 
 7.6 Touch not simultaneous and/or hands not 
separated - breast 
--- Henry Hocking Truro City DQ 
 7.4 Leg movements not on the same plane - breast 
--- Hugo Jones Frome DQ 
 8.3 Alternating movement of legs or feet - fly 
--- Luke Orbell Truro City DQ 
 9.3 Finish of each stroke not in accordance with rules 
for the particular stroke - IM 
 
Event 2  Boys 15-99 100m IM 
(For entry to Senior Boys Skins) 
 
1 Jack Rogers Truro City 1:03.30 
2 Euan Dungavel Truro City 1:06.20 
3 Ben Hallam CBHSC 1:07.44 
4 Steven Lewis CBHSC 1:07.62 
5 Daniel Lyford CBHSC 1:07.76 
6 Tommi Henderson St Austell 1:08.73 
7 Tom Taylor N Cornwall 1:09.67 
8 Mark Penrose CBHSC 1:11.86 
9 Fletcher Stevenson Penzance 1:12.68 
10 Jack Gregorius Honiton 1:13.43 
11 Ben Friday Penzance 1:15.17 
12 David Freckelton CBHSC 1:23.58 
13 Ellis Rusden CBHSC 1:31.05 
--- Jacob Friday Penzance DQ 
 9.3 Finish of each stroke not in accordance with rules 
for the particular stroke - IM 
 
Event 3  Girls 9 Year Olds 50m Butterfly 
 
1 Alisha Freeman Frome 49.39 
2 Alisha Swart Bude 54.30 
3 Isla Burt Penzance 57.06 
4 Milly Tregaskes Truro City 59.21 
5 Evie Thompson CBHSC 1:02.22 
6 Isla Pollak Dinnaton 1:10.03 
7 Hazel Orbell Truro City 1:11.43 
--- Gracie Rigg CBHSC DQ 
 8.3 Movements of the legs not simultaneous 
--- Kirsty Orbell Truro City DQ 
 8.3 Movements of the legs not simultaneous 
--- Mea Ford St Austell DQ 
 8.2 Arms not brought backward under the water 
simultaneously throughout race (SW8.5) 
--- Frida Gallego-Cooper Dinnaton DQ 
 8.3 Movements of the legs not simultaneous 
--- Taryn Banks Truro City DQ 
 8.2 Arms not brought forward over the water 
--- Chloe McDonnell St Austell DQ 
 8.4 At turn or finish, did not touch with both hands 
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Carn Brea & Helston Sprint Meet 2017 
Results - Session 1 

 

DNF = Did not finish DQ = Disqualified NS   = Did not swim 

Event 3  Girls 10 Year Olds 50m Butterfly 
 
1 Evie Belt CBHSC 42.15 
2 Tiegan Allan Truro City 46.46 
3 Maisy Hawkins CBHSC 47.14 
4 Amelia Durant CBHSC 49.32 
5 Sky Trevena St Austell 49.67 
6 Ella Huddy Truro City 51.57 
7 Ellen Stokes CBHSC 55.85 
8 Ruby Coleman Launceston 56.88 
9 Kerenza Dunstan CBHSC 58.27 
10 Tabitha Delbridge CBHSC 1:00.96 
11 Molly Rogers Truro City 1:02.31 
12 Camilla Kingston Penzance 1:04.67 
13 Sowenna Bateman CBHSC 1:06.32 
--- Bryher Walford N Cornwall DQ 
 8.3 Movements of the legs not simultaneous 
--- Senara Rodda CBHSC DQ 
 8.3 Movements of the legs not simultaneous 
 
Event 3  Girls 11 Year Olds 50m Butterfly 
 
1 Amy Thomas St Austell 37.64 
2 Mia Penberthy Truro City 38.28 
3 Morenwyn Cowling Launceston 39.37 
4 Isabelle Setchell St Austell 39.54 
5 Annabelle Williams St Ives Bay 41.52 
6 Caitlin Rescorl N Cornwall 42.10 
7 Poppy Phillips St Austell 42.49 
8 Hollie Durant CBHSC 43.27 
9 Lexie Frost Penzance 43.66 
10 May Keeble CBHSC 44.18 
11 Evie Bishop-Pell Truro City 44.44 
12 India Castle Truro City 44.62 
13 Lydia Trudgeon St Austell 45.22 
14 Lucia Davy Penzance 47.11 
15 Olivia Cockle Penzance 47.21 
16 Eva Ford St Austell 47.52 
17 Scarlet Thornton St Ives Bay 48.36 
18 Abby Martyn Truro City 49.14 
19 Tegan Ware Truro City 49.56 
20 Isla Cann Houghton Bude 49.99 
21 Kate Staples CBHSC 50.08 
22 Jessica Biggs St Austell 50.33 
23 Charlotte Lyford CBHSC 50.40 
24 Millie Gilhespy Bude 51.67 
25 Madeleine Wiles Truro City 52.51 
26 Grace Bahadoor Frome 55.04 
27 Marnie Cole Penzance 57.97 
28 Margaret Wiltshire CBHSC 1:02.91 
--- Lucy Webster CBHSC DQ 
 8.2 Arms not brought forward simultaneously 
--- Grace Turnock CBHSC DQ 
 8.3 Alternating movement of legs or feet 
--- Katie Plowright Truro City DQ 
 8.2 Arms not brought forward simultaneously 
 
Event 3  Girls 12 Year Olds 50m Butterfly 
 
1 Abbie Downing Truro City 37.22 
2 Rosemary Edwards Penzance 38.64 
3 Mia Barr Truro City 39.10 
4 Emily Gray St Austell 39.60 
5 Josie Plant Truro City 40.40 
6 Daisy Rixon Penzance 40.86 
7 Jasmine Edwards Penzance 42.10 
8 Aimee Walters St Austell 42.29 

9 Caja Sibley Bude 43.20 
10 Lily Durrant Penzance 44.00 
11 Myah Swart Bude 45.32 
12 Isabel Kendall Frome 46.05 
13 Phoebe Jordan-Shilling N Cornwall 54.66 
 
Event 3  Girls 13 Year Olds 50m Butterfly 
 
1 Molly Haines Penzance 32.68 
2 Aurora Burrowes St Austell 33.26 
3 Caja Rodda CBHSC 33.28 
4 Bryluen Cowling Launceston 35.28 
5 Sophie Perl Sturman N Cornwall 35.51 
6 Isabella Davy Penzance 36.56 
7 Maddie Walker Penzance 36.62 
8 Lilly Hardy Penzance 38.40 
9 Holly Singer Frome 39.00 
10 Lauren Billing Frome 42.69 
11 Ruby Dylan Penzance 44.55 
12 Sapphire Brimacombe-French CBHSC 57.00 
 
Event 3  Girls 14 Year Olds 50m Butterfly 
 
1 Lani Anthoney CBHSC 32.85 
2 Melody Roberts Penzance 33.06 
3 Amelia Hambly N Cornwall 35.29 
4 Cody Sleeman Launceston 35.42 
5 Gracie Tooley N Cornwall 36.22 
6 Antonia Sparling Penzance 36.61 
7 Lucy Shepherd CBHSC 36.90 
8 Laura James Truro City 36.97 
9 Charlotte Bell Penzance 37.22 
10 Milly Roach Penzance 37.23 
11 Verity Lynes Bude 37.79 
12 Grace James Launceston 38.53 
13 Jamaya Cabo N Cornwall 38.55 
14 Iona O'Connell Penzance 39.31 
15 Aimee Best N Cornwall 42.51 
16 Chloe Adam CBHSC 43.39 
17 Izzy Moore St Austell 43.80 
 
Event 3  Girls 15 Year Olds 50m Butterfly 
 
1 Jade Exell CBHSC 34.40 
2 Harriet Sparling Penzance 34.82 
3 Olivia James Truro City 37.48 
4 Kerris Phillips CBHSC 38.88 
5 Georgia Wheeler Frome 44.11 
 
Event 3  Girls 16 & Over 50m Butterfly 
 
1 Shannon O'Connell Penzance 32.20 
2 Jodie Kotenko Truro City 32.95 
3 Lauren Prouse CBHSC 33.42 
 
Event 4  Boys 9 Year Olds 50m Butterfly 
 
1 Elliot Stoddard Truro City 43.90 
2 Kieran Nile St Austell 49.45 
3 Samuel Hoffen St Austell 49.49 
4 Henry Hocking Truro City 59.35 
--- Kai Handford CBHSC DQ 
 8.3 Movements of the legs not simultaneous 
--- Oscar Adams Launceston DQ 
 8.3 Alternating movement of legs or feet 
--- Hugo Jones Frome DQ 
 8.3 Alternating movement of legs or feet 
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DNF = Did not finish DQ = Disqualified NS   = Did not swim 

Event 4  Boys 10 Year Olds 50m Butterfly 
 
1 Michael Doyle St Ives Bay 37.47 
2 Joe O'Hara Hatfield 43.99 
3 Benjamin Dawson Penzance 45.67 
4 Louis Thomson N Cornwall 46.58 
5 Loki Newton St Austell 48.39 
6 Harry Richards St Austell 48.82 
7 Marc Copping N Cornwall 50.46 
8 Oscar Marr Penzance 55.37 
9 Haydn Stone Dinnaton 1:01.64 
--- Michael Long CBHSC DQ 
 8.3 Alternating movement of legs or feet 
--- Barney Gilbert CBHSC DQ 
 8.3 Alternating movement of legs or feet 
--- Eddie Cartwright Launceston DQ 
 8.3 Alternating movement of legs or feet 
 
Event 4  Boys 11 Year Olds 50m Butterfly 
 
1 Sebastien Henderson St Austell 37.44 
2 Harry Morgan-Hughes Dinnaton 38.77 
3 Tom Phillips CBHSC 38.78 
4 Dominic Butterfield Penzance 39.79 
5 George Barnicle St Austell 40.55 
6 Thomas Greet St Austell 41.17 
7 Joseph Nile St Austell 41.87 
8 James Belshaw CBHSC 43.99 
9 Stan Rogers Truro City 44.30 
10 Tristan Bowen N Cornwall 44.64 
11 John Pritchard N Cornwall 44.98 
12 Lewis Williams St Ives Bay 46.16 
13 Jake Cartwright St Ives Bay 46.50 
14 Adam Copping N Cornwall 46.73 
15 Dan Ward Truro City 46.78 
16 Theo Hosking Launceston 47.13 
17 George Ward CBHSC 49.10 
18 Harvey O'Dell St Ives Bay 50.15 
19 Jowen Dupuy Truro City 53.39 
20 Cody Maidment-Windsor Frome 56.21 
21 Gareth Everton Frome 59.32 
22 Luke Orbell Truro City 1:07.67 
--- Adam Long Bude DQ 
 8.2 Arms not brought forward simultaneously 
 
Event 4  Boys 12 Year Olds 50m Butterfly 
 
1 Oliver Waller St Austell 35.09 
2 Dylan Cole Penzance 36.39 
3 Seth Harvey St Austell 44.34 
4 Ben Laidler CBHSC 44.65 
--- Joe James Launceston DQ 
 8.2 Arms not brought forward simultaneously 
 

Event 4  Boys 13 Year Olds 50m Butterfly 
 
1 Angus Nile St Austell 31.07 
2 Charlie Varker St Austell 31.64 
3 Logan Chatterjea Camelford 32.69 
4 Shay Brent Launceston 34.94 
5 Murray Stevenson Penzance 36.86 
6 Olly Taylor N Cornwall 38.09 
7 Ben Edwards Truro City 39.15 
--- Lloyd Stone Dinnaton DQ 
 4.4 Starting before starting signal 
 
Event 4  Boys 14 Year Olds 50m Butterfly 
 
1 Mikey Pond Truro City 31.14 
2 Jack Reynolds St Austell 33.93 
3 Will Frost Penzance 34.25 
4 Joshua Tonkin Penzance 36.98 
5 Mace Dickinson CBHSC 37.25 
6 Harry Japes Launceston 44.16 
 
Event 4  Boys 15 Year Olds 50m Butterfly 
 
1 Ben Hallam CBHSC 28.83 
2 Fletcher Stevenson Penzance 30.45 
3 Daniel Lyford CBHSC 30.89 
4 Mark Penrose CBHSC 33.16 
5 Ben Friday Penzance 35.30 
6 Ellis Rusden CBHSC 45.03 
 
Event 4  Boys 16 & Over 50m Butterfly 
 
1 Euan Dungavel Truro City 29.27 
2 Tom Taylor N Cornwall 29.41 
3 Tommi Henderson St Austell 29.65 
4 Steven Lewis CBHSC 30.00 
5 Jack Rogers Truro City 30.09 
6 Jacob Friday Penzance 32.70 
7 David Freckelton CBHSC 39.16 
 
 
 
 

 
 


